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http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/lUE 7 2/UE72LONA. TXT /.PS; Start output

dY=A[1+A,/AY]

log [dY, * ]

0,0 Ttor achromatic colours X dYy Y
in WN-direction / -1.0 0.0471.8
. -0.5 0.065 5.6
0.0 0.12418.0
05 031 56.9
1.0 0.896 180
AylA; = 0.1226
A1=0.0388 A =0.004

-05 00 05
36 18 90

Kittelmann_P0O2_017/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

dY=A4[1+A,/A1Y]

SydYcieLas/dYinD=6.6
X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.04718
-0.5 0.065 5.6
0.0 0.124 18.0|
05 0.31 56.9
1.0 0.896 180
A A, =0.1226

A, =0.0388 A =0.004

Kittelmann_P0O2_017/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq]
180 Y

-05 00 05
36 18 90

dY=A4[1+A,/A1Y]
SydYcieLas/dYinD=6.6
Y
1.8
56
18.0)
56.9
180
AjlA; = 0.1226
Ay =0.0388 A =0.004

Kittelmann_PO2_017/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

20L---|---

-1,0 -05 00 05
18 36 18 90
UE720-5N_1
] AY=A[1+AJAY]
SydYcieLag/dYinD=6.6

A AL = 0.1226
A,=0.0388 A =0.004

Kittelmann_PO2_017/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

-2,0
-10 -05 00 05
1,8 36 18 90
UE720-7N_1
UE720-7N

TUB-test chart UE72; Colour threshold dafdttelmann
Comparison with CIELAB and CIE DE2000

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

for achromatic colours
in WN-direction /

—1,51
2,0 -

'0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25
18 90 180 Y

-0.5 0.0650.75
00 01241.25
05 031 175
10 0.8962.25
AJlA; = 0.1226

A;=0.0388 A =0.004

Kittelmann_PO2_017/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

x,=log[Y]

UET20-2N_1

AY=A,[1+A,/AY]

SydYcieLae/dYinD=6.6
Xy dY, logY]|
-1.0 0.047 025
—0.5 0.065 Q.75
0.0 0.124 125
0.5 0.31 175
1.0 0.896 225
AJJA; = 0.1226

A;=0.0388 A=0.004

Kittelmann_P0O2_017/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q

-05 00 05
36 18 90

AY=AJ[1+A,/AY]
SydYcieLae/dYinp=6.6

1.0
A AL =0.1226
A1=0.0388 A =0.004]

-1,5
Kittelmann_PO2_017/
(x.y.Y}=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
=2 - ——

,0

-1,0 -0,5 0,0 05 1,0 x=log[Y/Yyd

1,8 36 18 90 180 Y
UE720-6N_1
log [dY, * ]

0,0 9YciELAB

AY=A[1+A,/AY]
SydYcieLae/dYinp=6.6

. A A, =0.1226
' A1=0.0388 A =0.004
1

1

1

'-1,0 -05 0,0 05
1,8 36 18 90
UE720-8N_1

Kittelmann_PO2_017/
(x,y,Y}=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 X.=log[Y/Yy4]
180 Y

2,0

[/dY = AE*| AIND

in WN-direction

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

for achromatic colours X, dY, Y

-1.0 0.0471.8
-0.5 0.0655.6
0.0 0.12418.0
0.5 0.31 56.9
1.0 0.896 180

e

0,0
-1,0 -05 0,0

18 36 18
UE721-1N_1

e ————

0,0
-1,0 -05 0,0

18 36 18
UE721-3N_1

0,5
90

0,5
90

AlA; = 0.1226
A;=0.0388 A =0.004

Kittelmann_P0O2_017/
(xyY)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y,q
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]

Sy -dYcieLae/dYinD=6.6
X dY, Y
-1.0 0.047 1.8
-0.5 0.065 5.6
0.0 0.124 18.0
05 0.31 569
1.0 0.896 180
AjJA; = 0.1226

Ay =0.0388 A=0.004

Kittelmann_P0O2_017/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=6.6
Y
18
56
18.0
56.9)
180

0 e
-1,0 -0,5 0,0
18 36 18

e

0,0
-1,0 -05 0,0

1,8 36 18
UE721-7N_1

0,5
90

0,5
90

A AL =0.1226
A, =0.0388 A =0.004]

Kittelmann_PO2_017/
(x.y.Y}=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=6.6

Xy

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

AyJA; =0.1226

A, =0.0388 A = 0.004

Kittelmann_PO2_017/
(x,y,Y}=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 X.=log[Y/Yyg
180 Y

[

1/dY = AE*| ABIND
20 Tfor achromatic colours X, dY, logY

in WN-direction

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

-1.0 0.0470.25
-0.5 0.0650.75
0.0 0.1241.25
05 031 175
1.0 0.8962.25

1,8
UE721-2N_1

o —

025 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25

3,6

0,0
-1,0 -0,5

1,8
UE721-4N_1

3,6

18

e ————
0,0 05

18

90

90

AjlA; = 0.1226
A;=0.0388 A = 0.004

Kittelmann_PO2_017/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

x,=log[Y]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]

Sy dYcieLap/dYinD=6.6
Xy dY, logY
-1.0 0.047 ©.25)
—0.5 0.065 0.75)
0.0 0.124 1.25)
0.5 0.31 175
1.0 0.896 225
AjJA; = 0.1226

A, =0.0388 A= 0.004

Kittelmann_PO2_017/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

Y=A[1+Ax/A;Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinD=6.6

0,0
-1,0 -0,5

1,8
UE721-6N_1

3,6

—n

0,0 05

18

0,0
-1,0 -0,5

1,8
UE721-8N_1

|nput W/rgb/cmyk —> w/rgb/cmyk

3,6

—n

0,0 05

18

90

90

AlAL =0.1226
A, =0.0388 A =0.004

Kittelmann_PO2_017/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=6.6

Xy

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

AyJA; = 0.1226

A, =0.0388 A = 0.004

Kittelmann_PO2_017/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 x,=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y
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http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/lUE 7 2/UET2LONA. TXT /.PS; ransfer output

log [dY, - ] dY=A[1+A,/A,Y]
0,0 Ttor achromatic colours X dYy Y
in WN-direction / -1.0 0.0461.8
-0.5 0.062 5.6
0.0 0.11318.0
0.5 0.27556.9
1.0 0.785180
AylA; =0.106
A1=0.0391 A =0.004
A3=2507 A=0.556
Kittelmann_PO4_068/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

e

0,0 05
18 90

dY=A4[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLas/dYinD=7-2
X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.04618
-0.5 0.062 5.6
0.0 0.113 18.0|
0.5 0.275 56.9|
1.0 0.785 180
A,JA; =0.106
Ay =0.0391 A =0.004
A3=2.507 A =0556
Kittelmann_PO4_068/
(x,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq]
90 180 Y

Sy=dYcieLas/dYinD=7-2
Y
1.8
56
18.0)
56.9
180
AjlA; =0.106
A,=0.0391 A =0.004
A3=2.507 A =0556
Kittelmann_PO4_068/
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
90 180 Y

Ay /A, =0.106
A;=0.0391 A =0.004
A3=2.507 A =0.556
Kittelmann_PO4_068/
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)|

1,0 X=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

—1,51
-20 e

'-10 -05 00 05
18 36 18 90
UE720-7N_2

UE720-7N

TUB-test chart UE72; Colour threshold dafdttelmann
Companson with CIELAB and CIE DE2000

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

for achromatic colours
in WN-direction /

—1,51
2,0 -

'0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25
18 90 180 Y

-0.5 0.062 0.75
0.0 0.1131.25
0.5 0.2751.75
1.0 0.7852.25
AglAL =

A;=0.0391 A

A3=2.507 A =0.556
Kittelmann_PO4_068/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

x,=log[Y]

UET20-2N2
dY=A[1+A5/A;Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinD=7-2
Xy dY, logY]|
-1.0 0.046 025
-0.5 0.062 0.7%
0.0 0.113 125
0.5 0.275 175
1.0 0.785225
AjJA; = 0.106
A;=0.0391 A =0.004
A3=2.507 A=0.556
Kittelmann_PO4_068/
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

-05 00 05
36 18 90

AY=AJ[1+A,/AY]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinD=7-2

1.0
A /A, = 0.106
A1=0.0391 A =0.004

1
1
-1,5 : A3=2507 A =0.556
1 Kittelmann_PO4_068/
U (x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
=2 - ——

,0

-1,0 -0,5 0,0 05 1,0 x=log[Y/Yyd

1,8 36 18 90 180 Y
UE720-6N_2
log [dY, * ]

0,0 9YciELAB

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinD=7-2

Xy

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

A,JA; =0.106

A, =0.0391 A= 0.004

Kittelmann_PO4_068/

1

1

: A3=2.507 A =0.556

. :

. (xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
(0] e e  ——

'-1,0 -05 0,0 05
1,8 36 18 90
UE720-8N_2

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q
180 Y

[/dY = AE*| AIND

20 Tfor achromatic colours X dY, Y 20

in WN-direction
15

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y] [ ]/dY = AE* LABIND

-1.0 0.046 1.8 in WN-direction
-0.5 0.0625.6 15

0.0 0.11318.0

0.5 0.27556.9

1.0 0.785180

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

for achromatic colours X dY, logY

-1.0 0.046 0.25
-0.5 0.0620.75
0.0 0.1131.25
0.5 0.2751.75
1.0 0.7852.25

0.0 e

-10 -05 00 05

18 36 18 90
UE721-1N_2

@Y L ===
-1,0 -05 00 05
18 36 18 []0]

UE721-3N_2

A /A7 = 0.106 .
A1=0.0391 A =0.004 .
A3=2507 A=0556 ! i
Kittelmann_PO4_068/ 1
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18) L

1,0 X=log[Y/Yq] *%.25 0,75 125 175
180 Y 18 36 18 90
UE721-2N_2
dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy dYcieLae/dYinD=7-2
X dY, Y
-1.0 0.046 1.8
-0.5 0.062 5.6
0.0 0.113 18.0|
0.5 0.275 56.9)
1.0 0.785 180
AjA; = 0.106
A;=0.0391 A =0.004
A3=2507 A =0.556
Kittelmann_PO4_068/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

00 F———d===k=-=
1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q -1,0 -05 0,0 05
180 Y 1,8 36 18 90

UE721-4N_2

AY=AJ[1+A,/AY]
S=dYcieLa/dYinD=7-2
Y
18
56
18.0
56.9)
180

A,lA; = 0.106
A;=0.0391 A =0.004
A3=2.507 A =0.556
Kittelmann_PO4_068/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

2,25 x,=log[Y]
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy dYcieLap/dYinD=7-2
Xy dY, logY
-1.0 0.046 ©.25)
—0.5 0.062 0.75)
0.0 0.113 1.25)
0.5 0.275 175
1.0 0.785 225
A,JA; =0.106
A1 =0.0391 A =0.004
A3=2.507 A=0.556
Kittelmann_PO4_068/
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

Y=A[1+Ax/A;Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinD=7-2

0 e —
-10 -05 00 0,5
1,8 36 18 90

0.0 e

-1,0 -05 00 05

18 36 18 90
UE721-7N_2

A /A, = 0.106 .
A1=0.0391 A =0.004 '
A3=2.507 A=0.556 L '
Kittelmann_PO4_068/ i
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18), !

0,0 ===
1,0 x=log[Y/Yq —0 5 00 05
180 Y 18 90

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinD=7-2
Xy
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
A,JA; =0.106
A;=0.0391 A =0.004
A3=2.507 A =0.556
Kittelmann_PO4_068/
(x.y.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

0,0
1,0 x=l0g[Y/Yq -05 00 05
180 Y 36 18 90

|nput w/rgb/cmyk —> rgly
output: transfert b

A lA; =0.106
A;=0.0391 A=0.004
A3=2507 A=0.556
Kittelmann_PO4_068/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinD=7-2
Xy
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
AyJA; = 0.106
A, =0.0391 A =0.004
A3=2.507 A=0.556
Kittelmann_PO4_068/
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x,=log[Y/Yyq
180 Y

uoneledas ou ndino Ae|dsIp JO UaWaInsSeaw oy uonedidde
Sd’/ LXL1'VYN01223N/223N-TOZOETOZ :uonensibal gn L
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—1,51
-20 -.-|..-

'-1,0 -0,5
1,8 36

UE720-7N_3

http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/lUE 7 2/UET2LONA. TXT /.PS; ransfer output

dY=A[1+A,/AY]

for achromatlc colours X dY, Y
in WN-direction

-1.0 0.0411.8
—0.5 0.054 5.6
0.0 0.097 18.0
0.5 0.23156.9
1.0 0.657 180
. A,/A; = 0.0986
' A1=0.035 A=0.003
1 A3=1.141 A=0.853
I 5= 0.2362 Kmelmann PO5_392/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)|

00 05 1,0 x=log[Y/Yid
18 90 180 Y

...p..

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
S=dYcieLag/dYono=8-4
X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.04118
—0.5 0.054 5.6
0.0 0.097 18.0
0.5 0.231 56.9|
1.0 0.657 180
A,JA; = 0.0986
A,=0035 A =0.003
A3=1141 A=0853
Ag = 0.2362 Kittelmann_PO5_392/
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

00 05 1,0 x=log[Y/Yid
18 90 180 Y

Sy=dYcieLas/dYinD=84
Y

1.8

56
18.0)
56.9

180

A,lA; = 0.0986
A,=0.035 A=0.003
A3=1141 A=0.853
I As = 0.2362 Kittelmann_PO5_392/
(x,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
90 180 Y

A AL = 0.0986
A;=0035 A=0.003
As=1.141 A=0.853
1 Ag = 0.2362 Kmelmann PO5_392/
(xy,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

00 05 1,0 x=log[Y/YVid
18 90 180 Y

UE720-7N

TUB-test chart UE72; Colour threshold dafdttelmann
Companson with CIELAB and CIE DE2000

log [dY, * ]

—1,51 -
20 ---|---

-1,5
) L...p..

log [dY, * ]

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

0,0 T+or achromatic colours
in WN-direction
-0.5 0.0540.75
0.0 0.0971.25
05 0231175
1.0 0.6572.25

A;=0.035 A

Az=1.141 A=0.853
A5 0.2362 Kittelmann_PO5_392/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

x,=log[Y]

0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25
18 90 180 Y

UE720-2N_3

AY=A,[1+A,/AY]

Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=8-4

0.5 0231175
1.0 0.657 225
. A/A; = 0.0986
' A1=0.035 A=0.003
1
1

A3=1.141 A=0.853
As = 0.2362 Kittelmann_PO5_392/
U (x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
0 - e ——

-05 00 05 1,0 x=loglY/Y;d
36 18 90 180 Y

AY=AJ[1+A,/AY]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=8.4

10
. A /A, = 0.0986
' A1=0.035 A =0.003
' A3=1.141 A=0853
1 Ag = 0.2362 Kittelmann_PO5_392/
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18),

'91,0 -05 00 05 1,0 x=log[Y/Yyq]
18 36 18 90 180 Y
UE720-6N_3
dY=Aq[1+A /A Y]
Sy=dYcigLa/dYinD=8-4
Xr
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
. A A, = 0.0986
. A1=0.035 A=0.003
1
1

A3=1.141 A=0.853
Ag = 0.2362 Kittelmann_PO5_392/
U (x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
0 - e ——

'~1,0 -0,5 00 05 1,0 x=log[Y/Y;q
1,8 36 18 90 180 Y
UE720-8N_3

0,0 9YciELAB

[oX
-10 -05 00 0,5

0,0
-10 -05 00 0,5

0,0
-10 -05 00 0,5

0,
-10 -05 00 05

]/dY = AE* LABIND dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]

Tfor achromatic colours X dY, Y
in WN-direction -1.0 0.0411.8
-0.5 0.0545.6
0.0 0.097 18.0
0.5 0.23156.9
1.0 0.657 180
. Ay/A; = 0.0986
. A;=0.035 A=0.003
i Az=1141 A=0.853
1 Ag = 0.2362 Kittelmann_PO5_392/
! (x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X=log[Y/Yy4
18 36 18 90 180 Y
UE721-1N_3

0 === ==

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy dYcieLap/dYinD=8.4
X dY, Y
-1.0 0.041 1.8
-0.5 0.054 5.6
0.0 0.097 18.0|
0.5 0.231 56.9)
1.0 0.657 180
AjJA; = 0.0986
A;=0.035 A=0.003
A3=1141 A=0853
IA5 0.2362 Kittelmann_PO5_392/
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.q
18 36 18 90 180 Y
UE721-3N_3

._|...|...

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=8.4
Y
18
56
18.0
56.9|
180
. A,/A; = 0.0986
. A;=0.035 A=0.003
i A3=1.141 A =0.853
IA5 0.2362 Kittelmann_PO5_392/
(x.y.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.d
18 36 18 90 180 Y

._|...|...

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinp=8.4
Xy
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
oo A — 1.0
. A /A, = 0.0986
. A;=0.035 A=0.003
0 A3=1.141 A =0.853
1 Ag = 0.2362 Kittelmann_PO5_392/
1 (xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 X.=log[Y/Yyg
18 36 18 90 180 Y
UE721-7N_3

0 d— -

|nput w/rgb/cmyk —> rgly
output: transfert b

[

]/dY = AE* LABIND dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]

2,0 Tfor achromatic colours X dY, logY
in WN-direction -1.0 0.0410.25
15 1 -0.5 0.0540.75
0.0 0.0971.25

05 0231175

1.0 0.6572.25

A,lA; = 0.0986
A,=0035 A=0.003
A3=1141 A=0.853

As = 0.2362 Kittelmann_PO5_392/
(x.y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

x,=log[Y]

00—t mmbmm
0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25
1,8 36 18 90 180 Y
UE721-2N_3
dY=A[1+Az/A;Y]
Sy dYcieLap/dYinD=8-4

0.5 0.231 175
1.0 0.657 225
A /A, = 0.0986
A;=0.035 A=0.003
A3=1.141 A=0.853
I As = 0.2362 Kittelmann_PO5_392/

(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
0,0 A——t=—m .|. —
-1,0 -05 0,0 05 1,0 x=loglY/Y;d

18 36 18 90 180 Y
UE721-4N_3

Y=A[1+Ax/A;Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=8-4

. A /A, = 0.0986

' A1=0.035 A=0.003
' A3=1.141 A=0853
1 Ag = 02362 Kittelmann_PO5_392/

(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
0,0 A——t=—m .|. —
-1,0 -05 0,0 05 1,0 x=loglY/Y,d

18 36 18 90 180 Y
UE721-6N_3

dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
Sy=dYcieLap/dYinp=8-4
Xy
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
P — 1.0
AyJA; = 0.0986
A,=0.035 A=0.003
Az=1141 A=0.853
A5 = 0.2362 Kittelmann_PO5_392/

(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
0,0 A——t=—m .|. —
-1,0 -05 00 05 1,0 X=log[Y/Y;]

18 36 18 90 180 Y
UE721-8N_3
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